	U.S. F 11/729	899	04-16-2007	RCE
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200	03/28/	2007		rk Offic
	<b>RECORDATION FO</b>	_	103395537	
	PATENI	SON	100090007	
To the Director of the U.S. Pa	atent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the atta	ched documents or the new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying part	y(ies)	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies	5)
Karl M. Linford		Name: Honey	eywell International, Inc.	
		Internal Add	ress:	
		[	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa 3. Nature of conveyance/E		•	ess: 101 Columbia Road	
Execution Date(s) March 27, 2				
Assignment				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Morristo	wn	
Joint Research Agreem	•	State: NJ		
Government Interest As				
Executive Order 9424, C	-	Country: US	Zip: <u>07962</u>	<del>.</del>
Other	•	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten		•
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Paten	II/729899	
	Additional numbers at	B. Paten	t No.(s) 11/729899 s □No	- -
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to with concerning document sho	Additional numbers at hom correspondence	B. Paten	t No.(s) $\frac{11}{729899}$ s $\square No$ nber of applications and patent	- -
5. Name and address to w	Additional numbers at hom correspondence	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: O	t No.(s) $\frac{1}{729899}$ s $\square$ No nber of applications and patent ne (1)	
5. Name and address to w concerning document sho	Additional numbers at hom correspondence	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 0 7. Total fee	t No.(s) 11/729899 s $\square$ No nber of applications and patent ine (1) (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
5. Name and address to w concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 0 7. Total fee Authori	t No.(s) $\frac{1}{729899}$ s $\square$ No nber of applications and patent ne (1)	S
5. Name and address to w concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 0 7. Total fee Authori	t No.(s) $\frac{11}{729899}$ s No nber of applications and patent ne (1) (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco	S
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at hom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Paten tached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 0 7. Total fee 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose	t No.(s) $\frac{11}{729899}$ s No nber of applications and patent ne (1) (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco	t <b>s</b> Dunt
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address:	Additional numbers at hom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 0 7. Total fee 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re	II/729899 II/729899 No nber of applications and patent (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed	t <b>s</b> Dunt
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>20 Gateway La</u> City: <u>Manorville</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence ould be mailed:	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 0 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose 8. Payment	t No.(s) $\frac{11}{729899}$ s No nber of applications and patent (arc FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 (context) (context) (context) (context) zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit accord addition (context) (context) (context) (context) card Last 4 Numbers 2006	t <b>s</b> Dunt
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>20 Gateway La</u> City: <u>Manorville</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence puld be mailed: ane Zip:11949	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved: 0 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose 8. Payment	II/729899 II/729899 No nber of applications and patent ne (1) (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	t <b>s</b> Dunt
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>20 Gateway La</u> City: <u>Manorville</u> State: <u>NY</u> Phone Number: <u>631-259-9099</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence puld be mailed: ane Zip:11949	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_0 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	II/729899 II/729899 No nber of applications and patent ne (1) (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affer t Information Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2006</u> Expiration Date <u>03/09</u> sit Account Number	bunt ecting title
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>20 Gateway La</u> City: <u>Manorville</u> State: <u>NY</u> Phone Number: <u>631-259-9099</u> Fax Number: <u>631-980-7997</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence build be mailed: ane Zip:11949	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_0 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	t No.(s)	bunt ecting title
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>20 Gateway La</u> City: <u>Manorville</u> State: <u>NY</u> Phone Number: <u>631-259-9099</u> Fax Number: <u>631-980-7997</u> Email Address: <u>anthony@bark</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence build be mailed: ane Zip:11949	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_0 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	II/729899 II/729899 No nber of applications and patent ne (1) (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ed equired (government interest not affer t Information Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2006</u> Expiration Date <u>03/09</u> sit Account Number	bunt ecting title
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>20 Gateway La</u> City: <u>Manorville</u> State: <u>NY</u> Phone Number: <u>631-259-9099</u> Fax Number: <u>631-980-7997</u>	Additional numbers at hom correspondence puid be mailed: ane Zip:11949 zume.com	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_0 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	t No.(s) $\frac{11}{729899}$ s No nber of applications and patent (are (1) (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged by credit card zed to be charged to deposit acco ad equired (government interest not affect t Information Card Last 4 Numbers 2006 Expiration Date 03/09 sit Account Number $\frac{04/04/2897 TTRAN1}{06 FC: 8021}$	ts ount ecting title 729899
5. Name and address to wi concerning document sho Name: <u>Anthony R Barkume</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>20 Gateway La</u> City: <u>Manorville</u> State: <u>NY</u> Phone Number: <u>631-259-9099</u> Fax Number: <u>631-980-7997</u> Email Address: <u>anthony@bark</u> 9. Signature:	Additional numbers at hom correspondence puid be mailed: ane Zip:11949	B. Paten ttached? Ye 6. Total nur involved:_0 7. Total fee Authori Authori Enclose None re 8. Payment a. Credit b. Depos	t No.(s)	count ecting title 729899

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

•

Docket No.: H0006842.84964

. X 🐪

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KARL M. LINFORD, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 22 Buhl Lane, East Northport, NY 11731, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", represents that he is the inventor of a new and original improvement for DOOR ENTRY SECURITY DEVICE WITH ELECTRONIC LOCK, for which he has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a corporation having an office for the transaction of business at 101 Columbia Road, Morristown, NJ 07962-2245; hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in them hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNOR may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNOR had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNOR further represents and warrants that he hereby binds himself and his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to him or to

PAGE 03/84

HOMEAMER

STEZ-967-915 PG:60 2002/22/20 PATENT REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0913 his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that he will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and affixed his seal as of the date and year first above written.

STATE OF NEW YORK ) COUNTY OF NASSAU ) S5.:

On this <u>27th</u> day of March 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Karl M. Linford, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed same in his capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual executed the instrument.

mutin Otary Public

CHRISTINE L. MALONEY NGTARY. PUBLIC, State of New York No. 4801660 Qualified in Nessau County Commission Expires Anno 69, 199 / 0/ 15/09

НОИЕАМЕГГ

2

PAGE 04/04

**RECORDED: 03/28/2007** 

SIEZ-967-915 75:60 2002/22/20 PATENT REEL: 019184 FRAME: 0914